e Number of sessions: 10
e Number of attendees: 155
e Sessions places and date:

Session Mazgoona 18 August 2017 - 10 attendees

3 sessions in Maspeero, 22 August 2017 - 45 attendees (15 attendees in each session)
Session Madeenaty, 23 August 2017- 5 attendees

Session Egypt Health, 5 September 2017- 11 attendees

Session Egypt Health, 6 September 2017- 6 attendees

Session Fayoum, 10 September 2017- 35 attendees

Session Fayoum, 11 September 2017- 26 attendees
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Session Teachers Syndiacte club 12 September 2017- 17 attendees

e Ages were represented:

- 0-12: --

- 13-19:4

- 20-30: 20

- 31-40:31

- 41-50: 60

- 51-60: 34

- 61-70:4

- 71-80:2

- 80+: --

e How are participants affected by NCDs?

People who have or have had a noncommunicable disease: 89

Care partner (sometimes referred to as carer or caregiver): 29
- Relative of someone who has or has had a noncommunicable disease: 23
Friend of someone who has or has had a noncommunicable disease: 14

e The attendees who participated in the community conversation:
- 72 having Diabetes
- 5 having Cancer
- 16 having Cardiovascular Disease
- 7 having Chronic Respiratory Disease
- 12 having Neurological Disorder
- 5 having Autoimmune disorder (such as psoriasis, multiple sclerosis, lupus)
- 13 having Bone or joint conditions (such as osteoporosis, arthritis)



- 10 having Renal, oral, eye, or ear condition
- 16 having other conditions

Summary of their community conversation:

e The participants who affected by their knowledge of their injury?
Psychological condition was not good feeling very sad 35
Feel a shock at first and accepted it with patience 10
It didn’t affect and haven’t changed anything 11

Didn’t know anything starting to learn to live with the disease 12

e What are the challenges they have faced in their community for their condition, treatment,
care, health support?

Lack of any awareness. 17
There is no good health care or support or treatment 35
The high prices of treatment and strips for blood glucose monitoring. 13

Problems of health insurance 7

e How they have experienced problems with medical care providers such as a doctor, nurse
or medical care officer?

Medical care is not good by doctors or nurses 12
Delayed supply of treatment 1

There is no any problem. 1



e How they received an educational information and medical advice about their condition or
iliness (eg, clinic diagrams or health education)?

Educational seminars 14
Some instructions from the physicians and nurses. 7
From media and Internet 1

Did not receive any information 34

e How they faced discrimination before in your community (eg by your employer or medical
care system) because of your condition or illness?

Yes 25

No 34

e Their request for medical and health care officials in their country?
Awareness about diseases 32
Provide treatment at affordable prices. 14
Medical insurance 2

Development of treatment methods in the future 11

e Their bad behavior?
Like Pepsi and Cola 1

Smoking 2

How they are ready to participate in any activity to provide help and support to others living
with similar disease?

All the participants said they are ready to provide any speech, participate in awareness
campaigns and share in providing any help to others.



